
SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
Regular Meeting Agenda—September 12, 2019 

7:00 PM 
 

 1. Call to Order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Notifications: 
 All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 
Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 
up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the 
agenda. 

 Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 
 

4. Bills Payable – Period 8/17/19 – 9/6/19  
5. Approval of the Minutes –August 22, 2019  
 

 6. New Business 
  A.  ORDINANCES  
  B.  RESOLUTIONS 

1.   Resolution to Appoint Chief of Police 
2. Resolution to Appoint Fire Services Director 

  C.  MOTIONS 
1.   Motion to Approve Waiver Request for Grading Plan - 2740 Old South Pike 

Avenue 
7. Courtesy of the Floor:  (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 
8. Adjournment 
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Report dates: 8/17/2019-9/6/2019 Sep 06, 2019  11:11AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

A & A Auto Parts Stores Inc.

A & A Auto Parts Stores In 27-311608 01-437.251 Floor mats & Window vents 08/01/19 193.98 .00

A & A Auto Parts Stores In 287663 01-437.251 Credit-Lund rainguards 01/01/19 15.00- .00

Total A & A Auto Parts Stores Inc.: 178.98 .00

AACE Security Loss Prevention Specialist

AACE Security Loss Preve 8292019 41-409.700 25% Down-Admin Bldg Security  
System

08/29/19 2,500.00 2,500.00 08/29/19

AACE Security Loss Preve 82920192 41-409.700 Addt'l 25% Down-Admin Bldg Security  
System

08/29/19 2,500.00 .00

Total AACE Security Loss Prevention Specialist: 5,000.00 2,500.00

Aaron Roche

Aaron Roche 8282019 91-248000 Escrow Release-Sketch 08/28/19 1,000.00 .00

Aaron Roche 8282019 91-248000 Escrow Release-Land Development 08/28/19 2,700.00 .00

Total Aaron Roche: 3,700.00 .00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 9012019 01-487.158 2019-Sept life/disability ins coverage 09/01/19 1,588.13 .00

American United Life Insur 9012019 06-487.158 2019-Sept life/disability ins coverage 09/01/19 235.87 .00

American United Life Insur 9012019 08-487.158 2019-Sept life/disability ins coverage 09/01/19 235.87 .00

American United Life Insur 9012019 10-487.158 2019-Sept life/disability ins coverage 09/01/19 46.08 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,105.95 .00

Amici Jr, Louis

Amici Jr, Louis 8272019 01-430.192 2019 Health Reimbursement 08/27/19 100.00 .00

Total Amici Jr, Louis: 100.00 .00

Bank of America

Bank of America 8092019 01-402.260 Table-Finance 08/09/19 65.00 65.00 08/29/19

Bank of America 8092019 01-410.315 Transfer of firearms 08/09/19 25.00 25.00 08/29/19

Bank of America 8092019 01-402.421 Training course: "Pension  
Administration and Act 205 Overview"-
Ziegenfus

08/09/19 25.00 25.00 08/29/19

Bank of America 8092019 01-414.318 2Q19-Permit Fees-DCED/UCC 08/09/19 562.50 562.50 08/29/19

Bank of America 8092019 01-414.240 Staple-free stapler 08/09/19 9.78 9.78 08/29/19

Bank of America 8092019 01-402.240 Staple-free stapler 08/09/19 9.78 9.78 08/29/19

Bank of America 8092019 01-401.240 Staple-free stapler 08/09/19 39.12 39.12 08/29/19

Bank of America 8092019 01-401.315 GIft basket-Stout 08/09/19 70.60 70.60 08/29/19

Bank of America 8092019 01-410.421 School Security Seminar-
Soberick/Patten/Sabo/Nothstein/Laky/
Kress

08/09/19 570.00 570.00 08/29/19

Total Bank of America: 1,376.78 1,376.78

Bethlehem, City of

Bethlehem, City of 3330000089 08-429.535 2019 annual capital charge-50%-2nd  
pmt

09/01/19 11,400.50 .00

Bethlehem, City of 8302019 06-448.363 Fountain-5/22/2019-8/20/2019 08/30/19 24.75 .00
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Total Bethlehem, City of: 11,425.25 .00

Bratsch, Marlene

Bratsch, Marlene 82920191 91-248000 Escrow Release-2242 Church Road  
resubdivision

08/29/19 1,000.00 .00

Total Bratsch, Marlene: 1,000.00 .00

Bummer, Frank

Bummer, Frank 9012019 01-406.172 57 of 60 retirement incentive program 09/01/19 450.00 .00

Total Bummer, Frank: 450.00 .00

Casey, Lisa

Casey, Lisa 8272019 01-400.200 Reimb-Mileage/Food/supplies for  
Volunteer dinner/BOC mtgs/Police  
Chief interviews

08/27/19 78.66 .00

Total Casey, Lisa: 78.66 .00

Coopersburg Materials

Coopersburg Materials 18606 01-438.245 9.5MM 08/09/19 492.25 .00

Coopersburg Materials 18640 01-438.245 9.5MM/19MM 08/23/19 577.50 .00

Total Coopersburg Materials: 1,069.75 .00

Core & Main

Core & Main K889723 06-448.240 Meter chamber/gaskets 08/13/19 945.92 .00

Core & Main L016736 06-448.240 Clamps 08/22/19 1,258.90 .00

Total Core & Main: 2,204.82 .00

CY Meter Service

CY Meter Service 8142019 06-448.316 5 Master water meter calibrations 08/14/19 1,250.00 .00

Total CY Meter Service: 1,250.00 .00

Daigle Law Group LLC

Daigle Law Group LLC 3583 01-410.220 Policy Development for PLEAC 08/30/19 1,200.00 .00

Total Daigle Law Group LLC: 1,200.00 .00

Davison & McCarthy

Davison & McCarthy 23973 01-404.310 2019-May-1746 Greenwood Rd Minor  
Subdivision

06/05/19 156.00 .00

Total Davison & McCarthy: 156.00 .00

Diana's Cafe

Diana's Cafe 82720191 01-406.240 Lunch for Police Chief Interviews 08/27/19 125.00 .00

Total Diana's Cafe: 125.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Service

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B142 06-448.320 610-782-5025-Sept 2019 08/31/19 19.95 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B142 01-430.320 610-782-5572-Sept 2019 08/31/19 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B142 01-401.320 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-Sept  
2019

08/31/19 210.50 .00
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Total Dispatch Answering Service: 245.45 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV481877 01-437.251 #11-Oil filter leaf machine 08/20/19 17.42 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV482443 01-437.375 Air filters 08/21/19 123.18 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV482897 01-437.251 Oil filters for John Deere 08/22/19 17.42 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 158.02 .00

Ecco Communications LLC

Ecco Communications LLC 75146 01-437.251 Flashlight cable/bracket/fuse  
tap/connector

08/14/19 321.95 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 75153 01-437.251 #27-Antenna 08/15/19 36.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 75153 01-430.240 Gauge for paver 08/15/19 13.70 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 75158 01-410.260 Antenna 08/16/19 14.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 75190 01-410.375 #211-Reprogrammed Kenwood radio 08/21/19 55.00 .00

Ecco Communications LLC 75212 01-410.375 #206-Repair radio/fuse 08/21/19 120.20 .00

Total Ecco Communications LLC: 560.85 .00

Ferguson Waterworks

Ferguson Waterworks 0488841 01-436.240 Pipe & Clamps for storm sewer on  
Montgomery St

08/26/19 104.95 .00

Ferguson Waterworks 476643 06-448.317 Wet tap 06/11/19 595.00 .00

Total Ferguson Waterworks: 699.95 .00

First Regional Compost Authority

First Regional Compost Au 2019-363 10-427.303 Grass collection-30 yds-8/14/19 08/28/19 200.00 .00

Total First Regional Compost Authority: 200.00 .00

Fred Pryor Seminars

Fred Pryor Seminars 034527044-19222 01-402.421 Training rewards 1 year membership-
Olsson

08/12/19 299.00 .00

Total Fred Pryor Seminars: 299.00 .00

Graphic Controls LLC

Graphic Controls LLC NQ9946 08-429.240 Sewer charts 08/19/19 1,068.40 .00

Total Graphic Controls LLC: 1,068.40 .00

Graybar

Graybar 9311805951 01-401.240 Electrical wires for admin bldg 08/22/19 14.25 .00

Total Graybar: 14.25 .00

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23590438 01-407.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Aug 2019

08/21/19 279.20 279.20 08/29/19

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23590438 06-448.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Aug 2019

08/21/19 139.60 139.60 08/29/19

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23590438 08-429.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Aug 2019

08/21/19 139.60 139.60 08/29/19

GreatAmerica Financial Sv 23590438 10-407.261 Datto Siris 3-PD document storage-
Aug 2019

08/21/19 139.60 139.60 08/29/19

Total GreatAmerica Financial Svcs: 698.00 698.00
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Groundhog Lawn & Landscape

Groundhog Lawn & Landsc 8272019 01-413.317 706 Glenwood-Cut down & removed  
trees & vines on House/removed  
rotted fence/removed graffitti on  
house/removed weeds, junk trees &  
bushes/trimmed overgrown trees

08/27/19 1,800.00 .00

Total Groundhog Lawn & Landscape: 1,800.00 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 00756 06-448.260 Impact driver 08/29/19 89.50 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 00756 08-429.260 Impact driver 08/29/19 89.50 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 00764 06-448.260 Grinder blades 08/29/19 99.48 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 00764 08-429.260 Grinder blades 08/29/19 99.49 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 00772 06-448.260 Milwaukee grinders 08/29/19 124.50 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 00772 08-429.260 Milwaukee grinders 08/29/19 124.50 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 02269 01-430.240 Hose adapter /foam tape 08/23/19 20.31 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 08249 01-430.240 Propane 08/29/19 50.85 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 10812 01-410.260 Sign & Lights for Pole barn 08/26/19 196.22 .00

Home Depot Credit Service 41851 01-437.251 #27-Boards/hooks 08/14/19 45.64 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 939.99 .00

Johnson, Kevin

Johnson, Kevin 8222019 01-410.238 Reimb-Shirts/shorts/shoes/socks 08/22/19 175.85 .00

Total Johnson, Kevin: 175.85 .00

Kessler Freedman Inc.

Kessler Freedman Inc. 9012019 01-401.312 Aug 2019-Website updates 09/01/19 140.00 .00

Total Kessler Freedman Inc.: 140.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engineers

Keystone Consulting Engin 165596 01-436.313 2019-June & July-Salisbury Township  
MS4 Program

08/13/19 2,750.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165597 01-408.318 2019-June & July-2686 S 4th St Land  
Development

08/13/19 685.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165598 08-429.607 2019-July & Aug-Sanitary Sewer CIPP  
Lining Project 2018

08/13/19 292.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165599 01-408.318 2019-July-LVHN Ed Expansion 08/13/19 5,254.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165600 01-408.318 2019-July-1239 Vortman Ave Grading  
Plan

08/13/19 612.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165601 01-408.313 2019-June-General Engineering-
Planning Commission

08/13/19 434.00 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165602 08-429.313 2019-July-General Engineering-Sewer  
Matters

08/13/19 323.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165603 08-429.372 2019-July-I&I Removal Program 08/13/19 1,139.25 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165604 08-429.607 2019-July-Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining  
Project 2019

08/13/19 498.88 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165605 01-408.318 2019-July-Plot 886 LLC 08/13/19 6,418.50 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165606 01-408.318 2019-June & July-1561 Seidersville  
Rd Grading plan

08/13/19 949.38 .00

Keystone Consulting Engin 165607 01-408.318 2019-July-2602 Lindberg Ave Grading  
Plan

08/13/19 434.00 .00

Total Keystone Consulting Engineers: 19,792.26 .00

King, Gail

King, Gail 9012019 01-406.172 42 of 60 retirement incentive program 09/01/19 450.00 .00

Total King, Gail: 450.00 .00
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Kobalt Construction

Kobalt Construction 8062019 01-200202 Lindberg Ph4 Proj-Final Rehabilitation
-Final Payment-Thru 8/06/19-Pmt #9

08/06/19 58,057.60 58,057.60 08/27/19

Total Kobalt Construction: 58,057.60 58,057.60

Kubat, Seth

Kubat, Seth 5479684 01-430.192 2019 Clothing Allowance 09/03/19 215.00 .00

Total Kubat, Seth: 215.00 .00

Laky, Jason

Laky, Jason 8212019 01-410.421 Reimb-Lodging & Fuel-Penn State-
SRO Conference

08/21/19 331.68 .00

Total Laky, Jason: 331.68 .00

Lawson Products

Lawson Products 9306978502 01-430.240 Drill bits/Nitrile  
gloves/lubricant/paint/belt loosener/tap

08/28/19 229.18 .00

Total Lawson Products: 229.18 .00

Lehigh County Humane Society

Lehigh County Humane So 7012019 01-410.317 3Q2019 animal control services 01/21/19 2,500.00 .00

Total Lehigh County Humane Society: 2,500.00 .00

Luby, Joseph

Luby, Joseph 9012019 01-406.172 57 of 60 retirement incentive program 09/01/19 450.00 .00

Total Luby, Joseph: 450.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technologies

LYNX Computer Technolo 591909 01-407.319 Office 365 subscription 08/22/19 7.98 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 591909 06-448.319 Office 365 subscription 08/22/19 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 591909 08-429.319 Office 365 subscription 08/22/19 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 591909 10-407.319 Office 365 subscription 08/22/19 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 591931 01-407.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Sept 2019 08/27/19 1,678.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 591931 01-410.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Sept 2019 08/27/19 2,310.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 591931 06-448.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Sept 2019 08/27/19 361.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 591931 08-429.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Sept 2019 08/27/19 361.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolo 591931 10-407.319 LYNXcare Platinum-Sept 2019 08/27/19 130.00 .00

Total LYNX Computer Technologies: 4,859.98 .00

Madle's Hardware

Madle's Hardware 194178/1 01-430.240 Cutoff & Chopsaw wheels 08/12/19 31.96 .00

Madle's Hardware 194461 01-411.240 Fire Inspector Equipment 08/28/19 34.48 .00

Madle's Hardware 194461 01-409.240 Switch/wall plate/cover for ESFD Bldg 08/28/19 5.07 .00

Madle's Hardware 194467/1 01-430.240 keys 08/28/19 2.99 .00

Madle's Hardware 5073523 01-410.240 keys 07/24/19 3.99 .00

Total Madle's Hardware: 78.49 .00

McElree, Scott

McElree, Scott 08302019 01-406.314 Police Chief Interviews on 8/27/19 08/30/19 500.00 .00
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Total McElree, Scott: 500.00 .00

Membrino Construction Inc, John G

Membrino Construction Inc 8052019 01-451.601 Lindberg Park Ph 3-Final Rehab-
Plumbing Contract- Final payment-
Thru 08/05/2019-Payment #3

08/05/19 7,602.80 7,602.80 08/27/19

Total Membrino Construction Inc, John G: 7,602.80 7,602.80

Miller Municipal Supply LLC

Miller Municipal Supply LL 133496 01-433.246 Street signs-No Buses 08/19/19 373.00 .00

Miller Municipal Supply LL 133548 01-433.246 Street signs-Hidden driveway 08/29/19 241.20 .00

Total Miller Municipal Supply LLC: 614.20 .00

Motors Plus Inc.

Motors Plus Inc. 36082 01-410.251 #216-Front Brakes/Oil change/Top off  
fluids

07/16/19 395.22 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 36085 01-410.251 #207-Oil change/top off fluids 07/16/19 105.45 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 36126 01-410.251 #214-Mount & Balance tires/Oil  
Change/Top off fluids

07/24/19 181.45 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 36205 01-410.251 #221-Blower motor & A/C Charge 08/12/19 299.10 .00

Total Motors Plus Inc.: 981.22 .00

Moyer, Roger J.

Moyer, Roger J. 9012019 01-406.172 42 of 60 retirement incentive program 09/01/19 450.00 .00

Total Moyer, Roger J.: 450.00 .00

MP Outfitters

MP Outfitters 34812-5 01-410.238 shoes-Losagio 08/13/19 62.99 .00

MP Outfitters 34941-5 01-410.238 Light holder-Palansky 08/21/19 22.99 .00

MP Outfitters 34982-5 01-410.238 Belt-Laky 08/23/19 39.99 .00

Total MP Outfitters: 125.97 .00

Mr. John Inc.

Mr. John Inc. 5656288 01-451.315 1 unit:Franko farm-7/17/19-8/13/19 08/14/19 157.41 .00

Total Mr. John Inc.: 157.41 .00

Murphy, S. Michael

Murphy, S. Michael 8302019 01-406.314 Police Chief Interviews on 8/27/19 08/30/19 500.00 .00

Total Murphy, S. Michael: 500.00 .00

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc

New Enterprise Stone & Li 7144589 01-438.245 9.5MM 08/14/19 271.00 .00

Total New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co Inc: 271.00 .00

Nothstein, Richard B.

Nothstein, Richard B. 8212019 01-410.238 reimb-Mag pouch/shirts 08/21/19 79.29 .00

Total Nothstein, Richard B.: 79.29 .00

PA Municipal Retirement System

PA Municipal Retirement S 8212019 01-487.160 Non-Uniformed 2019 MMO 08/21/19 484,821.00 .00
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PA Municipal Retirement S 8212019 08-487.160 Non-Uniformed 2019 MMO 08/21/19 95,087.00 .00

PA Municipal Retirement S 8212019 06-487.160 Non-Uniformed 2019 MMO 08/21/19 95,087.00 .00

PA Municipal Retirement S 8212019 10-487.160 Non-Uniformed 2019 MMO 08/21/19 19,393.00 .00

Total PA Municipal Retirement System: 694,388.00 .00

PAPCO

PAPCO 2764987 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/16/19 10.41 .00

PAPCO 2764987 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/16/19 759.44 .00

PAPCO 2764987 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/16/19 790.00 .00

PAPCO 2764987 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/16/19 134.31 .00

PAPCO 2764987 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/16/19 134.31 .00

PAPCO 2764987 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/16/19 124.21 .00

PAPCO 2765878 01-401.231 Diesel 08/19/19 5.03 .00

PAPCO 2765878 01-410.231 Diesel 08/19/19 366.81 .00

PAPCO 2765878 01-430.231 Diesel 08/19/19 381.57 .00

PAPCO 2765878 06-448.231 Diesel 08/19/19 64.87 .00

PAPCO 2765878 08-429.231 Diesel 08/19/19 64.87 .00

PAPCO 2765878 03-413.231 Diesel 08/19/19 59.99 .00

PAPCO 2770511 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/26/19 6.52 .00

PAPCO 2770511 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/26/19 475.75 .00

PAPCO 2770511 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/26/19 494.89 .00

PAPCO 2770511 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/26/19 84.14 .00

PAPCO 2770511 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/26/19 84.14 .00

PAPCO 2770511 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/26/19 77.81 .00

PAPCO 2770514 01-401.231 Diesel 08/26/19 2.31 .00

PAPCO 2770514 01-410.231 Diesel 08/26/19 168.61 .00

PAPCO 2770514 01-430.231 Diesel 08/26/19 175.38 .00

PAPCO 2770514 06-448.231 Diesel 08/26/19 29.82 .00

PAPCO 2770514 08-429.231 Diesel 08/26/19 29.82 .00

PAPCO 2770514 03-413.231 Diesel 08/26/19 27.58 .00

PAPCO 66048166 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/19/19 2.64 .00

PAPCO 66048166 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/19/19 192.93 .00

PAPCO 66048166 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/19/19 200.70 .00

PAPCO 66048166 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/19/19 34.12 .00

PAPCO 66048166 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/19/19 34.12 .00

PAPCO 66048166 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 08/19/19 31.55 .00

Total PAPCO: 5,048.65 .00

Patten, Ronald C.

Patten, Ronald C. 8272019 01-410.421 Reimb-Registration for "Survival 101  
Threat Assessment" Conference for  
safe schools for SRO-Nothstein

08/27/19 245.00 .00

Patten, Ronald C. 8282019 01-410.241 Reimb-Marijuana test kits for SRO's 08/28/19 110.50 .00

Total Patten, Ronald C.: 355.50 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData B3554108 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
Aug 2019

08/24/19 124.95 .00

PenTeleData B3554787 03-411.320 Cable-Aug 2019 08/24/19 59.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 184.90 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 8162019 03-411.320 82900-03000 08/16/19 695.19 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 08-429.361 33760-14008 08/22/19 29.10 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 08-429.361 64170-11008 08/22/19 28.99 .00
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PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 01-451.361 10550-10002 08/22/19 34.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 08-429.361 82960-01000 08/22/19 29.48 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 01-451.361 93760-01007 08/22/19 33.72 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 35-433.362 89989-11003 08/22/19 36.41 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 35-433.362 53875-61001 08/22/19 38.06 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 35-433.362 05340-01002 08/22/19 37.56 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 35-433.362 99940-01007 08/22/19 37.76 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 08-429.361 35530-02004 08/22/19 29.29 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 35-433.362 49130-02001 08/22/19 42.67 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 01-409.361 70730-17005 08/22/19 986.94 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 01-409.361 92051-48008 08/22/19 1,439.22 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8222019 01-409.361 61089-84001 08/22/19 557.58 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 8262019 01-451.361 92035-05005 08/26/19 37.69 .00
